
Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 01

*70830* 70830 STAGE 1 FRNT UPPER ARM PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

LFT UPPER CNTRL ARM COMPLETE EA*70833*
70833 1.00 *1.00*

RT UPPER CNTRL ARM COMPLETE EA*70834*
70834 1.00 *1.00*

*70658* 70658 BALLJOINT TOOL 1.00 *1.00*EA

BALLJOINT TOOL PLATE BC0401 EA*70659*
70659 2.00 *2.00*

DOWEL PIN BC0401 EA*70660*
70660 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 01 ---

Page 1 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 02

*70800* 70800 LEAF SPRING PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

LEAF SPRING EA*70799*
70799 2.00 *2.00*

9/16" WASHER EA*70856*
70856 8.00 *8.00*

9/16"-18 HIGH NUT EA*70857*
70857 8.00 *8.00*

BUSHING EA*70838*
70838 8.00 *8.00*

PIVOT SLEEVE EA*70839*
70839 2.00 *2.00*

THIN PIVOT SLEEVE EA*70840*
70840 2.00 *2.00*

9/16" SQUARE BEND U-BOLT BC0502 EA*70837*
70837 4.00 *4.00*

3/4"-16 x 5.50" BOLT CASTLE EA*70196*
70196 2.00 *2.00*

3/4"-16 NYLON LOCK NUT CASTLE EA*70201*
70201 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 02 ---

Page 2 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 03

*70841* 70841 STAGE 1 2" FRONT SHOCK SET 1.00 *1.00*EA

FRNT 2.00" FOX SHOCK EA*70820*
70820 2.00 *2.00*

M12-1.75 X 50MM BOLT ASSYRK EA*33704*
33704 4.00 *4.00*

1/2" WASHER BB0201 EA*13976*
13976 4.00 *4.00*

--- End of BOX 03 ---

Page 3 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 04

STAGE 1 REAR 2" FOX SHOCK EA*70821*
70821 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 04 ---

Page 4 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 05

*70819* 70819 FUEL SYSTEM 1.00 *1.00*EA

5/16"-3/8" BRASS BARB EA*70816*
70816 2.00 *2.00*

3/8" ID FUEL LINE - 6" EA*12740*
12740 2.00 *2.00*

FUEL FILL TUBE EA*70817*
70817 1.00 *1.00*

1" FUEL FILLER HOSE - 6" EA*17696*
17696 1.00 *1.00*

FUEL FILL TUBE MOUNT EA*70823*
70823 2.00 *2.00*

FUEL FILL TUBE CORNER MNT EA*70824*
70824 1.00 *1.00*

FUEL LINE, 5/16" O.D.x 60" BB0402 EA*14752*
14752 1.00 *1.00*

FUEL FILLER RING BC0401 EA*70776*
70776 1.00 *1.00*

3/8" FUEL LINE HOSE CLAMP BF0101 EA*12739*
12739 4.00 *4.00*

1 9/16"- 2 1/2" HOSE CLAMP BF0601 EA*14191*
14191 7.00 *7.00*

*70825* 70825 BRAKE HOSES 1.00 *1.00*EA

FRNT LEFT BRAKE HOSE BC0401 EA*70380*
70380 1.00 *1.00*

FRNT RIGHT BRAKE HOSE BC0401 EA*70447*
70447 1.00 *1.00*

--- End of BOX 05 ---

Page 5 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 06

*70846* 70846 STAGE 1 REAR FENDER MNT PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

STAGE 1 LEFT REAR FENDER MNT EA*70844*
70844 1.00 *1.00*

STAGE 1 RIGHT REAR FENDER MNT EA*70845*
70845 1.00 *1.00*

3/16" BIG HEAD BLACK RIVET EA*70871*
70871 20.00 *20.00*

#10-32 SS NYLON LOCK NUT BA0101 EA*12768*
12768 2.00 *2.00*

#10 x 1" SCREW BC0201 EA*10995*
10995 4.00 *4.00*

17.1' LIP GUARD BC0401 EA*70362*
70362 1.00 *1.00*

6.5' 3/4" END x1/16" WTHRSTRIP BC0501 EA*70461*
70461 1.00 *1.00*

#10-32 x 0.625" BLK BUTTON HD BF0501 EA*80837*
80837 2.00 *2.00*

*70401* 70401 FRNT FENDER EXT. MNT HARDWARE 1.00 *1.00*EA

#10 SS WASHER ASSYRK EA*12156*
12156 8.00 *8.00*

6'4" 3/4" END x 1/8" WTHRSTRIP BC0402 EA*70793*
70793 1.00 *1.00*

LFT FENDER EXT. TOP MNT BC0501 EA*70881*
70881 1.00 *1.00*

RT FENDER EXT. TOP MNT BC0501 EA*70882*
70882 1.00 *1.00*

LFT FNDR EXT. TOP MNT TO FRM BC0501 EA*70884*
70884 1.00 *1.00*

RT FNDR EXT. TOP MNT TO FRM BC0501 EA*70885*
70885 1.00 *1.00*

FRNT FENDER EXT. TOP MNT BC0501 EA*70328*
70328 2.00 *2.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" BLK BUTTON HEAD BD0301 EA*34364*
34364 4.00 *4.00*

1/4" SPACER BD0301 EA*33627*
33627 2.00 *2.00*

5/16"-18 FLNG NYLON LOCK NUT BD0401 EA*34526*
34526 8.00 *8.00*

1/4" NYLON LOCK NUT BF0401 EA*10802*
10802 4.00 *4.00*

Page 6 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 06

1/4" WASHER BF0501 EA*11088*
11088 10.00 *10.00*

5/16"-18 x 1" BUTTON HEAD BF0501 EA*11024*
11024 8.00 *8.00*

*70203* 70203 CLEARANCE LIGHTS & HARDWARE 1.00 *1.00*EA

10' 16 GA BLACK WIRE BA0202 EA*26003*
26003 1.00 *1.00*

BLUE BUTT CONNECTOR BC0101 EA*10941*
10941 24.00 *24.00*

16 ga BUTT CONNECTOR BC0401 EA*17540*
17540 24.00 *24.00*

3/16"x 1.5" HEAT SHRINK BC0401 EA*17543*
17543 24.00 *24.00*

AMBER CLEARANCE/MARKER LIGHT BC0501 EA*70450*
70450 5.00 *5.00*

RED CLEARANCE/MARKER LIGHT BC0501 EA*70202*
70202 5.00 *5.00*

10' 16 GA RED WIRE BD0601 EA*26002*
26002 1.00 *1.00*

*70507* 70507 NOSE MOUNT FASTENERS 1.00 *1.00*EA

TOP NOSE MOUNT BC0401 EA*70506*
70506 2.00 *2.00*

LFT BOTTOM NOSE MOUNT BC0501 EA*70504*
70504 1.00 *1.00*

RT BOTTOM NOSE MOUNT BC0501 EA*70505*
70505 1.00 *1.00*

1/4" NYLON LOCK NUT BF0401 EA*10802*
10802 12.00 *12.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" FLNG BUTTON HD BF0601 EA*25460*
25460 12.00 *12.00*

*70775* 70775 CRUISE RADAR MNT PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

CRUISE FRNT RADAR MNT BC0401 EA*70764*
70764 1.00 *1.00*

M6-1.0 LOCK NUT BC0401 EA*12339*
12339 3.00 *3.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" BLK BUTTON HEAD BD0301 EA*34364*
34364 2.00 *2.00*

Page 7 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 06

1/4"-20 FLNG NYLON LOCK NUT BD0601 EA*34986*
34986 2.00 *2.00*

*70827* 70827 STAGE 1 BODY FINISH PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

FOUNDERS EDITION SIDE BADGE BC0401 EA*70763*
70763 2.00 *2.00*

HOOD BUMPER MOUNT BC0401 EA*70653*
70653 2.00 *2.00*

4.6' 3/4" END x 1/16" WTHRSTRP BC0402 EA*70688*
70688 1.00 *1.00*

BAG OF 11" CABLE TIES BC0601 EA*70654*
70654 1.00 *1.00*

*70536* 70536 HOOD LOUVER PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

LFT FRONT LOUVER BC0501 EA*70530*
70530 1.00 *1.00*

RT FRONT LOUVER BC0501 EA*70531*
70531 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT LOUVER BC0501 EA*70533*
70533 4.00 *4.00*

RIGHT LOUVER BC0501 EA*70534*
70534 4.00 *4.00*

LOUVER TEMPLATE BC0501 EA*70535*
70535 1.00 *1.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" BLK BUTTON HEAD BD0301 EA*34364*
34364 20.00 *20.00*

1/4"-20 FLNG NYLON LOCK NUT BD0601 EA*34986*
34986 20.00 *20.00*

--- End of BOX 06 ---

Page 8 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 09

*70397* 70397 HEADLIGHT HARDWARE 1.00 *1.00*EA

#10-32 SS NYLON LOCK NUT BA0101 EA*12768*
12768 4.00 *4.00*

0.40" SPACER BB0101 EA*15388*
15388 4.00 *4.00*

10mm FLNG NYLON LOCK NUT BC0401 EA*34877*
34877 2.00 *2.00*

#12x 1/2" SCREW BC0501 EA*70771*
70771 2.00 *2.00*

M10-1.50 x 30MM BOLT BC0501 EA*60740*
60740 2.00 *2.00*

TOP FRAME HEADLIGHT MOUNT BC0501 EA*70501*
70501 2.00 *2.00*

BOTTOM HEADLIGHT MOUNT BC0501 EA*70500*
70500 2.00 *2.00*

LWR HEADLIGHT TO NOSE MNT BC0501 EA*70876*
70876 2.00 *2.00*

LFT TOP OUTSIDE HEADLIGHT MNT BC0501 EA*70878*
70878 1.00 *1.00*

RT TOP OUTSIDE HEADLIGHT MNT BC0501 EA*70879*
70879 1.00 *1.00*

HEADLIGHT SET BC0502 EA*70770*
70770 1.00 *1.00*

1/4"-20 FLNG NYLON LOCK NUT BD0601 EA*34986*
34986 12.00 *12.00*

#10-32 x 0.625" BLK BUTTON HD BF0501 EA*80837*
80837 4.00 *4.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" FLNG BUTTON HD BF0601 EA*25460*
25460 12.00 *12.00*

1/4" FENDER WASHER BF0601 EA*12337*
12337 8.00 *8.00*

--- End of BOX 09 ---

Page 9 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 10

STAGE 1 PACKAGED ALUMINUM EA*70842*
70842 1.00 *1.00*

--- End of BOX 10 ---

Page 10 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 17

*70621* 70621 FRONT GRILL COMPONENTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

#8-32 NYLON LOCKNUT BC0301 EA*14465*
14465 10.00 *10.00*

#8-32 x 0.50" SOCKET HEAD BC0501 EA*70482*
70482 10.00 *10.00*

#8-32 x 1.00" SOCKET HEAD BC0501 EA*70773*
70773 1.00 *1.00*

FRONT CAMERA MOUNT BC0501 EA*70772*
70772 1.00 *1.00*

STAINLESS LETTERS BC0501 EA*70718*
70718 1.00 *1.00*

1/2" DOUBLE STICK TAPE BC0501 EA*70717*
70717 1.00 *1.00*

GRILL BC0502 EA*70315*
70315 1.00 *1.00*

--- End of BOX 17 ---

Page 11 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 26

*70870* 70870 STG 1 FRNT LWR ARM PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

STG 1 LFT FRNT COMPLETE ARM EA*70795*
70795 1.00 *1.00*

STG 1 RT FRNT COMPLETE ARM EA*70828*
70828 1.00 *1.00*

3/4"-16 x 5.50" BOLT CASTLE EA*70196*
70196 4.00 *4.00*

3/4"-16 NYLON LOCK NUT CASTLE EA*70201*
70201 4.00 *4.00*

--- End of BOX 26 ---

Page 12 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 33

*70812* 70812 STAGE 1 FRNT BUMPER PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

LEFT FRNT BUMPER MOUNT EA*70848*
70848 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT FRNT BUMPER MOUNT EA*70849*
70849 1.00 *1.00*

HOLE TEMPLATE EA*70814*
70814 1.00 *1.00*

1/2"-13 FLNG NYLON LOCK NUT BD0401 EA*25677*
25677 6.00 *6.00*

PWDR FRNT BUMPER BE0501 EA*70320*
70320 1.00 *1.00*

1/2"x 1.25" CARRIAGE BOLT BF0501 EA*25590*
25590 6.00 *6.00*

M12 x 110MM BOLT CASTLE EA*13706*
13706 4.00 *4.00*

M12 GRADE 10.9 LOCKNUT CASTLE EA*13751*
13751 4.00 *4.00*

--- End of BOX 33 ---

Page 13 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 34

*70802* 70802 REAR BUMPER PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

LEFT REAR BUMPER TOP EA*70804*
70804 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT REAR BUMPER TOP EA*70805*
70805 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT REAR BUMPER FRONT EA*70807*
70807 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT REAR BUMPER FRONT EA*70808*
70808 1.00 *1.00*

1/4" NYLON NUT INSERT ASSYRK EA*13774*
13774 2.00 *2.00*

M8-1.25 LOCKNUT BC0401 EA*70572*
70572 6.00 *6.00*

M8-1.25 x 20MM SS FLNG HEAD BC0501 EA*70571*
70571 6.00 *6.00*

3/4" HOLE PLUG BC0501 EA*70683*
70683 4.00 *4.00*

REVERSE LIGHT BC0601 EA*70263*
70263 2.00 *2.00*

PARKING SENSOR MOUNT BC0601 EA*70393*
70393 4.00 *4.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" BLK BUTTON HEAD BD0301 EA*34364*
34364 20.00 *20.00*

1/4" NYLON LOCK NUT BF0401 EA*10802*
10802 20.00 *20.00*

#14 x 1/2" SS SCREW BF0601 EA*17692*
17692 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 34 ---

Page 14 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 44

*70829* 70829 STAGE 1 CV AXLES & STEERING 1.00 *1.00*EA

INNER TIE ROD EXTENSION BC0601 EA*70275*
70275 2.00 *2.00*

M16-1.5 JAM NUT BC0601 EA*70286*
70286 2.00 *2.00*

LFT CV AXLE BC0602 EA*70180*
70180 1.00 *1.00*

RT CV AXLE BC0602 EA*70181*
70181 1.00 *1.00*

--- End of BOX 44 ---

Page 15 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 98

*70446* 70446 BODY COMPONENTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

CARBON FIBER NOSE EA*70314*
70314 1.00 *1.00*

CARBON LFT FRNT FENDER EXT. EA*70432*
70432 1.00 *1.00*

HOOD OTSIDE EA*70436*
70436 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT FRONT FENDER EXT. OTSIDE EA*70440*
70440 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT REAR FENDER OTSIDE EA*70441*
70441 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT REAR FENDER OTSIDE EA*70442*
70442 1.00 *1.00*

BED FRONT RAIL COVER OTSIDE EA*70443*
70443 1.00 *1.00*

--- End of BOX 98 ---

Page 16 of 16\\FFR-SRV2\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt


